_	·	417581-4	4-11					
Substitute Fo: n PTC <sub>ii</sub> 1595		, 12-21-1	999	Attorney Docket No.: 06275/17800				
	MILD 5/10/99			09/297866				
As	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	<u>se</u>		GPC//PIO 10 MAY 1999				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Göran Marnfeldt and Stephen Theob Additional name(s) attached?  Yes	∠. ⊃ald	<ul> <li>1229557</li> <li>Astra Aktiebolag</li> <li>S-151 85 Södertälje</li> <li>Sweden</li> </ul>					
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		Additional nar No	nes/addresses attached? □ Yes ■				
	Execution Date: April 6, 1999 and Apr	ril 19, 1999						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed with a net April 19, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s):	ew application, the exec	cution date of the	e application is: April 6, 1999 and $09 297806$				
	Addit	tional numbers attached	d? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No					
5.	Name/address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed		Total number	er of applications/patents involved: 1				
	William E. Booth Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street		Enclosed	Il fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b> inclosed uthorized to charge deposit account				
	Boston, MA 02110-2804	8.	Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.					
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE					
<del>.</del> 9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.							
	William E. Booth Name of Person Signing		L 2150/	$\frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}} = \frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}} \frac{1}{\frac{1}{2}$				
	•••	es including cover shee	t, attachments,					

.

		en i Rekit	9000014	09197666 09197666		١
ų.sł	10/1393	APrice		١	40.00 DF	
43	FP12223			ſ		,

Ľ

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. in Cis PATENT

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number £122467221905

Date of Deposit <u>10,1999</u> I hereby certify under 37 GPD 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail

Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for

REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0435

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Göran Marnfeldt of Astra Draco AB, P. O. Box 34, S-221 00 Lund, Sweden; and Stephen Theobald of Bang & Olufsen Technology A/S, Bödkervej 2, DK-7600 Struer, Denmark; hereby assign to ASTRA AKTIEBOLAG, a Swedish corporation having a place of business at S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled ELECTRICAL DEVICE; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

li-li Göran Marnfeldt

Witnessed by: .... furs Varford

Name: JAN TROFAST

Ľ

Witnessed by: Jahan Waldeck

L.S.

DMB2 1

Date: C. April 1995

Date: 6 April 1999

PATENT r REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0436 this MON day of 1974 APRIL, 19.9.9

1. Heoleill

L.S.

Stephen Theobald Witnessed by: Amtallul Name: Jon Halland

Witnessed by: *Unishan G. Pedersen* Name: Christian Giertz Pedersen

Date: 1999 04 19

Date: 19990419